KC1 Bus Service: Penrith to Kendal
2025/26

Monday to Friday (Milnthorpe Road departure at 16:35 on Fridays,
with all stops thereafter 30 mins earlier), excluding Bank Holidays.
Term-time only. This service is operated by KT Coaches.

Penrith Railway Station 07:25 Milnthorpe Road Campus 17:05
Penrith Bus Station, Stand 6 07:30 Kendal Bus Station 17:14
Clifton George & Dragon 07:41 Queen Katherine School 17:18
Hackthorpe Castle Hotel 07:44 Grayrigg School 17:29
Shap Market Square 07:55 Tebay Mount Pleasant 17:44
Orton Square 08:08 Orton Square 17:50
Tebay Mount Pleasant 08:14 Shap Market Square 18:04
Grayrigg School 08:29 Hackthorpe Castle Hotel 18:14
Queen Katherine School 08:40 Clifton George & Dragon 18:17
Kendal Bus Station 08:46 Penrith Bus Station, Stand 6 18:27
Milnthorpe Road Campus 08:56 Penrith Railway Station 18:32

£700 for an annual pass (£20 per week). Payments can be made in full or spread over three
payments. It is possible to buy termly bus passes. Financial support is available for low-
income households.

Passes are issued on a termly basis and must be collected from Reception.

Students cannot travel without a pass (temporary passes are not available).

Use of the Kendal College bus pass is subject to the Bus Charter (see kendal.ac.uk/bus).
Students must make a clear signal to the driver to board the bus, for example, an
outstretched arm.

Replacement passes will only be given in exceptional circumstances.

Students are advised to follow the KT's Coaches of Kendal Facebook page for service
updates, for example, in the case of bad weather. Alternatively, to report incidents or for
general enquiries, students can contact KT Coaches on 07585 808123.

Pick-up points:

Milnthorpe Road Campus - the bus picks up from the first bus stop on Romney Road.
Arts & Media Campus - the bus picks up & drops off at the bus station on Blackhall Road.



